

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1016

That the Senate recede from its amendments as printed on pages 1270-1272 of the House Journal and pages 1176-1178 of the Senate Journal and that Engrossed House Bill No. 1016 be amended as follows:

Page 2, line 20, replace "(2,668,753)" with "(1,407,253)" and replace "119,006,920" with "120,268,420"

Page 2, line 21, replace "4,934,332" with "6,195,832" and replace "145,630,848" with "146,892,348"

Page 2, after line 23, insert:

**"SECTION 2. APPROPRIATION - FEDERAL FISCAL STABILIZATION - OTHER GOVERNMENT SERVICES.** There is appropriated from federal fiscal stabilization - other government services funds made available to the governor under the federal American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of \$1,261,000, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, to the adjutant general for the purpose of replacing boilers, constructing an operations center, and enhancing security relating to the national crime information center, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2009, and ending June 30, 2011. Any federal funds appropriated under this section are not a part of the agency's 2011-13 base budget."

Renumber accordingly

**STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT - LC 98016.0204 FN 2**

**A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.**